Dr. Smita C. Pawar
Head & Co-ordinator Biotechnology
Associate Professor
Chairperson,
Board of Studies, Biotechnology
BOYSCAST Fellow (USA)
Principal Investigator – SERB



Department of Genetics Osmania University Hyderabad - 500 007 Mobile: +91 - 80744 95958 Mail: smita.prof@gmail.com

dr.smitapawar@osmania.ac.in

## **ADVERTISEMENT**

Applications are invited from eligible candidates to work as a Junior Research Fellow (JRF) in Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) sponsored project entitled "Functional Characterization and Clinical Validation of Identified Differentially Expressed Candidate Genes Associated with Cervical Cancer Progression and Recurrence".

## **Eligibility**

- 1. M.Sc. / M.Tech. in Biotechnology, Biochemistry, Microbiology, Genetics, and M.Pharma., with minimum of 55% marks.
- 2. Qualified the CSIR-UGC-NET.

The eligible candidates may apply to the undersigned. The application form is available at the Osmania University Press, the application along with a DD of Rs. 50/- drawn in favor of Registrar, Osmania University, should be submitted on or before 9<sup>th</sup> February 2020 to Dr. Smita C. Pawar, Department of Genetics, Osmania University. Shortlisted candidates will be informed through email and called for interview to be held at Dean's office, UCS, Osmania University.

## Note:

- 1. The position mentioned is temporary and for the period of duration of the project (3 years).
- 2. Selected candidate will be encouraged to join Ph.D. program as per institute rules.
- 3. If performance of candidate is found unsatisfactory, position can be terminated with 1-month notice.
- 4. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- 5. The Candidates should email their CV to the PI with subject of the mail as 'Application for JRF position DST-SERB project'.
- 6. Candidates who have applied against this advertisement earlier need not apply again.

**Dr. Smita C. Pawar** Principal Investigator